Power Supply-Demand 34,737,661 0.03018 11.65 3.95 35.51

Power Supply-Energy 40,472,271 0.03516 13.58 4.60 41.37

Power Supply-Delivery 10,963,895 0.00952 3.68 1.25 11.21

Sub-Transmission 1,190,070 0.00103 0.40 0.14 1.22

Distribution Substation 3,425,880 0.00298 1.15 0.39 3.50

Distribution Backbone 13,163,611 0.01144 4.42 1.50 13.46

Distribution Demand 12,011,816 0.01043 4.03 1.36 12.28

Distribution Customer 19,339,696 0.01680 6.49 2.20 19.77

Customer Services 1,398,862 0.00122 0.47 0.16 1.43

Customer 6,375,502 0.00554 2.14 0.72 6.52

Total 143,079,264 0.12430 48.01 16.27 146.27

Components of Expenses - Consolidated for Rate Design

Power Supply Demand 34,737,661 0.03018 11.65 3.95 35.51

Power Supply Energy 40,472,271 0.03516 13.58 4.60 41.37

Power Supply-Delivery 10,963,895 0.00952 3.68 1.25 11.21

Distribution Demand 29,791,377 0.02588 9.99 3.38 30.45

Distribution Customer 27,114,060 0.02355 9.10 3.08 27.72

Total 143,079,264 0.12429 48.00 16.26 146.26

 Billing Units

12-Month Sum 1,151,165,422 2,980,736 8,804,700 978,300

| 80NRECA/CFC Rate Guide - Appendix B

Schedule B-4.0
SUMMARY OF RATE CHANGE

Consumers kWh Sold
Adjusted
Test Year
Revenue

Proposed
Revenue Change Percent

Change

Residential 81,525 1,151,165,422 $132,083,016 $143,079,264 $10,996,248 8.33%

Commercial 1-Phase 3,776 59,350,895 6,754,550 7,284,321 529,771 7.84%

Commercial 3-Phase 1,051 38,455,233 4,330,657 4,584,036 253,379 5.85%

Commercial Total 4,827 97,806,128 11,085,207 11,868,357 783,150 7.06%

Irrigation 722 34,212,927 4,197,549 4,716,824 519,275 12.37%

Irrigation-Load Control 522 21,137,918 2,250,478 2,537,229 286,751 12.74%

Irrigation Total 1,244 55,350,845 6,448,027 7,254,053 806,026 12.50%

Large Power-Secondary 546 125,027,857 12,627,210 12,806,597 179,387 1.42%

Large Power-Primary 19 64,659,042 5,034,489 4,855,079 -179,410 -3.56%

Large Power Total 565 189,686,899 17,661,699 17,661,676 -23 0.00%

Industrial 2 299,314,241 17,460,066 17,460,066 0 0.00%

Security Lights 47,504 34,581,451 4,138,049 4,448,356 310,307 7.50%

Street Lights 73 2,870,508 459,304 501,034 41,730 9.09%

Total Energy Sales 88,236 1,830,775,494 189,335,368 202,272,806 12,937,438 6.83%

Other Revenue 3,478,100 3,478,100 0 0.00%

Total 192,813,468 205,750,906 12,937,438 6.71%

| 81NRECA/CFC Rate Guide - Appendix B

Schedule B-5.0
COMPARISON OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED RATES - RESIDENTIAL

kWh Usage Monthly Bills w/
kWh Ending in Block

Exisitng Rate Proposed Rate Change Percent Change

Customer Charge $14.50 $27.72 $13.22 91.17%

Energy Charge, per kWh $0.08950 $0.10074 $0.01124 12.56%

PCA Factor, per kWh $0.01311 $0.00000 ($0.01311) -100.00%

Total Energy, per kWh $0.10261 $0.10074 ($0.00187) -1.82%

0 1,359 $14.50 $27.72 $13.22 91.17%

50 4,006 $19.63 $32.76 $13.13 66.89%

100 2,304 $24.76 $37.79 $13.03 52.63%

250 6,522 $40.15 $52.91 $12.76 31.78%

500 7,228 $65.81 $78.09 $12.28 18.66%

750 13,025 $91.46 $103.28 $11.82 12.92%

1,000 8,567 $117.11 $128.46 $11.35 9.69%

3,000 38,167 $322.33 $329.94 $7.61 2.36%

5,000 2,642 $527.55 $531.42 $3.87 0.73%

Over 5,000 kWh 229

1,177 Class Average $135.27 $146.29 $11.02 8.15%

| 82NRECA/CFC Rate Guide - Appendix C

Schedule C-1.0
JULY - PEAK DAY

.

55,000

30,000

50,000

45,000

35,000

40,000

kW

:30

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30

Year 4 Year 5

| 83NRECA/CFC Rate Guide - Appendix C

Schedule C-2.0
JANUARY - PEAK DAY

.

26,000

10,000

24,000

22,000

12,000

20,000

kW

:30

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30

Year 4 Year 5